

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

**DEFK8252** 

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

Ö

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

3332	×911091031	412-366-6767				
	POERIO INCORPORA					
¥	467 LOWRIES RUN	RD TOTAL NO				
N D		HE DIV TO MAN				
Õ	PITTSBURGH PA 1	15237				
		Maria Will				

DATE PRINT	ED	TEF	MS OF SAI	<b>6</b>	SHIPV	IA .	FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/21/									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/25/	26803666668686	CAT		BID	<u> DPENING TIME</u>	<u> 01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIIIA	UOP	ÑÓ.	ITEM NUN	/BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001		7	LS		968-20				
	BUILDI	_	STRUC	TION					
	MENT N	ECESSA NG BUI	RY TO LDING	CONS , WV	TRUCT AND ARMY NATI	MODIFY	LS, AND EQUI THE URBAN ARD, KINGWOO		
	MANDAT	ORY ON	-SITE	PRE-	KING ST.	WOOD AR RT. 72	B; 1:30 PM MORY & ST, RT. 20 INGWOOD,WV 2		
	CONTAC EXHIBI		F MIL	LER a	(304) 79	1-4389			
	WITHIN IS REC	180 EIVED. ED PUR	CALEN UNL	DAR D ESS O	AYS AFTER Therwise	THE NO	D BE PERFORITION TO BE PERFORE  TICE TO PROCE  ED, THE FULLE  ERED NOTICE	CEED	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT I	MMEDIAT	ING RESERVES ELY UPON WR DR WORKMANSI	ITTEN	RECEIVED
	SUPPLI	ED ARE HE SPE	OF A	N INF		LITY OR	DO NOT CON	FORM "	URCHASING DIVIS <b>ION</b> STATE OF WV
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS	15	
						I CLEFTONE		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

#### SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



TLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15237

FEIN

### Request for Quotation

DEFK8252

RFO NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

\*911091031 412-366-6767 POERIO INCORPORATED 467 LOWRIES RUN RD

PITTSBURGH PA

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

ō

304-329-4417

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	72 <b>7</b>	00 00000 00000			·	
200000000000000000000000000000000000000		S CONTRACTOR	IMS OF SALE	5HIP-VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/21/		0//05/	2000			
	1000 W W W	06/25/		RID	OPENING TIME C	11:30PM
LINE	On	ANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	WAGE	RATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAV	
	THE H	IGHER O	F THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF L	AROR MINIMUM WAS	ie
	RATES	AS EST	ABLISHED F	OR PRESTON COU	NTY. PURSUANT	
	TO WE	ST VIRG	INIA CODE	21-5A, ET, SEQ.	(PREVAILING	
	WAGE	RATES A	PPLY TO TH	IS PROJECT)		
	}					
	ARBIT	RATION:	ANY REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
				DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
				CONTAINED IN TH		
				TITUTE OF ARCHIT		
	PERIA	INING I	O THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	MADAL	DOL COM	DENCATION.	VENDOD TO DESI	TOPO TO DOCUME	
				VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI		
	M. CER	ITFICAL	E FROM WUN	KERS CUMPENSAII	UN IF SUCCESSFUL	••
	ALL D	F THE T	TEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A DECHITOEMENT	
		IS CONT		DECON WILL DE	A KEGOTKEHENI	
	[ · · · · ·					***************************************
	(XX)	INSURAN	CE: SUCCE	SSFUL VENDOR SHA	LL FURNISH PROOF	:
				LIABILITY INSURA		<u> </u>
				UNLESS OTHERWIS		
				MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
•	COVER	AGE REQ	UIRED IS \$	250,000.		
				URANCE: SUCCESS		
	FURNI	SH PROO	F OF BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL R	ISK INSURANCE II	1
	AN AM	UUNI EU	NAT IN TOO	OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT	• 1
	(XX)	BUMDG.	ETVE DEDA	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	•
				STATE OF WEST V		
	SURMI	TTFN WI	TH FACH BI	D AS A BID BOND.	THE CHOCECCE	<b>7</b>
	BIDDE	R SHALL	ALSO FURN	ISH A PERFORMANC	F ROND AND LABOR	
	MATER	IAL BON	D FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT	<b>'</b>
!	BONDS	MAY BE	PROVIDED	IN THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK	<b>.</b> .
	IRREV	OCABLE	LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	FURNISHED BY A	`′
	SOLVE	NT SURE	TY COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO D	O BUSINESS IN TH	1
GNATURE			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		-
,				TELEFHONE	DAT	<b>=</b>



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for

Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## request for BEONUMBER

**DEFK8252** 

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:(O'AVITENTION/OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

81-P Ť

\*911091031 412-366-6767 POERIO INCORPORATED 467 LOWRIES RUN RD

PITTSBURGH PA 15237 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

DATE PRIN	(EO	TEA	MS OF SALE	SHIP V	A	F	3.B	FREIGHT TERMS	
05/21/	2008				***************				
ID OPENING DATE:		06/25/	2008		BID	OPENING	PENING TIME 01:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
	IN LIE ONLY B OR BUS	U OF A E ALLO Siness	T VIRGINIA PERFORMAN WED FOR PR CHECKS ARE PERFORMAN	CE AND LA OJECTS UN NOT ACCE	BOR & M Der \$10 Cptable	ATERIAL 0,000. IN LIEL	BOND WIL PERSONAL J OF THE	1	
	COVERI	NG THE	ANCE BOND: ROOFING S UL VENDOR.	YSTEM WIL				ID	
	REV. 1	.1/00							
	EXHIBI	T 7							
,	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WOF	RKS		
	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE I STEEL GLASS, IN ADI FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS	EVERY ATION, WORKS CASE THAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST DITION, SE AT T TIC ALU RODUCT S OF ST	E WITH WES CONTRACT F REPAIR, IM , WHERE TH OF STEEL O O,000 OR W QUIRED, TH EEL PRODUC ITEMS OF HE SITE OF MINUM, GLA IS LESS TH EEL ARE US	OR CONSTR PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE E STATE W TS PRODUC MACHINERY PUBLIC W SS OR STE AN \$50,00	UCTION, OR MAI MORE T E THE C THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN T OR EQU ORKS SH EL, UNL O OR LE	RECONSTINTENANCE HAN \$50 OST OF STATE O,000 PO EPT ONLY HE UNITE IPMENT INTENT	TRUCTION, OF, OOG AND, STEEL IS OUNDS OF Y ALUMINU ED STATES PURCHASEI MADE OF COST OF 10,000 ECTS.	JM S.	
	ACCEPT	TED ONL	ALUMINUM, Y IF THE C ONABLE. S	OST OF DO	MESTIC	PRODUCTS	S IS FOU		
			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		•	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DAT	E	
TITLE		F	EIN			AD.	DDECC CHANC	ES TO DE NOTED ADOVE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15237

# Request for Quotation

**DEFK8252** 

	ADDRESS.CO	RRESPONDE	NCE TO A III	ENTIONOS	
JOHN	ABBOTT	Γ			
304-	558-254	44			

**\*911091031** 412-366-6767 POERIO INCORPORATED 467 LOWRIES RUN RD

PITTSBURGH PA

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

T O

304-329-4417

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/21/		07.705.7	2000					
LINE		06/25/		CAT				01:30PM
LINE	GUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT PRICE PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THA	TTS. ITS TO SURPLU THENT OF DOME THAN TO SIONS, IINES TO SUM, GLE HE LOW EMAY RESION IN ENDORS	F THE BE ARE F LAB STIC THE ST HATS THE ASST EQUHE MUST	DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU REIGN AWARD HERE R STE ID DO LOWES INDIC	STIC ALUMD OR PROI S DEFINED OREIGN PRO CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO OF A COM NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I MESTIC PRO WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH	INUM, GOUCED IN DUCED IN OBY THE CODUCTS.  ITRACT UER OF THE BID FOR CODUCTS, A REEV DEEL BID FOR CODUCTS, A REEV BID	FOR FOREIGN MAD LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN  NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCT IF THEY ARE	
	REV. 3 EXHIBI NOTICE PROJECT THE ART CONSTR (1) T AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	FOR I FOR I T ADDE CHITEC DE BY UCTION HE ARC LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	SSUAN NDA T/ENG THE F PROJ HITEC F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	CE & INEER OLLOW ECT A T/ENG PART S FORW ON. E ADD T IS	AND/OR AING SCHEIDDENDA FOINEER SHAIES THAT THE PROJARDED TO THE ARCHI	GENCY SOULE IN OR STATE HAVE PRECT. THE BUY THE STA	OF CONSTRUCTION HALL BE REQUIRE ISSUING AGENCIES: ARE THE ADDENDU OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL AL TE AGENCY FOR	D M
IGNATURE				OLE BE	venoe out full	TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DA	TE
TILE			iN					

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NECOUR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

6 H P

ō

REQ NUMBER **DEFK8252** 

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

**\*911091031** 412-366-6767 POERIO INCORPORATED 467 LOWRIES RUN RD

PITTSBURGH PA 15237 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

304-329-4417

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	06/2 QUANTITY 2) THE 1	25/2008 UOP BUYER SH	CAT NO	ITEM NU		OPENING TI		:30PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY  2) THE 1	UOP		ITEM NU				
c	2) THE 1			ITEMNU	MBER	UNITPA	ICE	AMOUNT
		BUYER SH						AWGGINI
OB OB OB OT SES D	PENING DA 3) ALL A IDDERS A IVISION. HAT APPO HALL ALSO XCEPTION	D PARTIE ATE. AN HIN FOUR ATE. ADDENDA AND SUB THE LY TO D APPLY MAY BE OSE OF C	S AND Y ADD TEEN SHOUL MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS  D BE FORM D TO TH RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDUM	SSARY, DULD BE S PRIOR MALLY ACHE STAT AND RE BIDDIN M DOCUME UM THAT	EXTEND THE RECEIVED I TO THE BII KNOWLEDGEI E PURCHAS GULATIONS G DOCUMEN	BY THE  BY ALL  SING  ONLY  FOR THE	
A I A M A N N	DDENDUM (	ACKNOWLE ACKNOWLE S) AND H AL, PLAN NOS.: June	DGE R AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE F OR SPECTOR	NECESSAR	LLOWING C Y REVISION, ETC.		
	0. 4	<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS:		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	



**\*911091031** 

PITTSBURGH PA

POERIO INCORPORATED

467 LOWRIES RUN RD

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15237

412-366-6767

# Request for **Quotation**

SHEO NUMBER DEFK8252

	DDRESS CORR	ESPONDENCE	OALTENTIO	N.OF:
	ABBOTT			
3 N G F	558-2566			

ŏ

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

			***************************************						
DATE PRIN	erecerciono con cessivo	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	5	HIP VIA		FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/21/		<u> </u>		***************************************					
ID OPENING DATE.	1	06/25/	2008	8000000000	<b>6000000000000000000000000000000000000</b>		BID	OPENING TIME (	)1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEN	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					,				
	NO. 5								
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFI	RM T	HE RECEIPT OF TH	1E
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJEC.	TION	OF THE BIDS.	***************************************
	VENDOD	MHCT	CLEAD	LV HA	DEDCTAL	IV THAT		W 1450541	
	REPRES	FNTATT	OLEAK ON MA	DE OB	ACCUME	AHI UN To to	I AN	Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY	
	DRAL D	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN	VENDO	2 . 6	REPRESENTATIVES	
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NO	T BINI	DING	ONLY THE	
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING	AND A	ADDE	D TO THE	
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	. ADDE	MUGN	IS BINDING.	
				>					
	1 6	f-1	8	The Real Property lies, the Parket of the Pa					
	/	• • • • • •	••••	• • • • •	ł		S I	GNATURE	
					Poer	io Inc.	CD	MPANY	
					July	16, 200	8. DA	TE	
	REV. 1	1/96							
			¢n	NTDAC	TORS L	CENCE			
				HIKAL	IUNS L	r CE 1495			Annual (1994)
:	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	L1-2 RI	EQUI	RES THAT ALL	
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM (	CONTRA	CTIN	G WORK IN THIS	
	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	ENSED	. THE	WEST V	VIRG	INIA CONTRACTORS	s
		ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED	TO IS	SUE	THE CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A	CONTRA	ACTO	RS LICENSE MAY	В
	MAUE B	Y CUNT	ACTIN	6 THE	WEST \	/IRGIN	IA D	IVISION OF LABOR	R
	25305.	TELE	PHUNE FEV	. (%v	ING 3, 4) 558-	KUUM :	219,	CHARLESTON, WV	
		, E L E	: ::UITE	. (30	, 220.	-/07U.			
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	11-11	SEDII	IRES ANY	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE	THE	CONT	RACTORS	
IGNATURE				ort HE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS /		IDITIONS IDAT	

ITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
IGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DAT	E
	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS	_ I



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### **Hequest for** Quotation

ō

**DEFK8252** 

A	DDRESS:CORRES	PONDENCE TO AT	TENTION OF
IOHN	ABBOTT		
<u> </u>	58-2544		

**\*911091031** 412-366-6767 POERIO INCORPORATED 467 LOWRIES RUN RD

PITTSBURGH PA 15237 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

304-329-4417

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	~_~	a olomonous	****	£3000000000000000000000000000000000000		~ 550,000,000,000,000,000,000,000			
05/21/	************	En.	MS OF SAL		SHIP V		F.O.		FREIGHT TERMS
D OPENING DATE:		06/25/	2008			RTD (	DPENING T	TME 01	:30PM
LINE	QU/	INTER	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN		UNITE		AMOUNT
	LICENS	SE NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.				
	BIDDE	я то со	MPLET	E <b>:</b>					
	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME:	<b>* * *</b>	Poerio	incorpo	ated		
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICEN	SE NO	.: .W.W.Q.1	1.101	• • • • • • • •		
	THE SUCCESSFUL COPY OF THEIR A PURCHASE ORD				ORS LICEN				
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW			
	AND RITHE "I	EGULATI REQUEST	ONS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	E CODE, P HE INFORM TION" ISS UTHORITY	ATION P UED BY	ROVIDED : THE PURC	[N	
	ANY O'	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI PARAGRAP	TTEN, W DED FRO	HICH CON' M THE SOI	TRADICTS URCES AS	
	FOR B	ANKRUPT NULL A	CY PR	OTECT	ENT THE V ION, THIS ND IS TER	CONTRA	CT IS AU	-ITAMOT	
	REV.	1/2005							
					TICE				
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	DATE	
ITLE		<del>[FI</del>	EIN						



DODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15237

# Request for Quotation

DEFK8252

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

\*911091031 412-366-6767 POERIO INCORPORATED 467 LOWRIES RUN RD

PITTSBURGH PA

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

T O

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

DATE PRINT	ED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.C	).8	FREIGHTTERMS
05/21/	2008					
ID OPENING DATE:	06/25/		BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ENT OF ADM ING DIVISI G 15	TREET, EAST			
			THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CON			·
	SEALED BID					
	BUYER:		ЈОНИ АВВОТТ		الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	
	REQ. NO.:		DEFK8252		of limits depth being data when when when we	
	BID OPENING	DATE:	6/25/2008		* ** *** ** *** *** *** **	•
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM			
	1	, ,	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 412-366-1404	IS NEC	ESSARY	
	PLEASE PRIN	1 )	AME OF PERSON TO			
			Frank T. Poerio J	r Preside	ent 	
				THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		
		SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	:	FEIN	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	AD	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEFK8252** 

PA	GE
	9

T O

**\*911091031** 412-366-6767 POERIO INCORPORATED 467 LOWRIES RUN RD

PITTSBURGH PA 15237

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES SH-P

\*\*\*\*ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF \*\*\*

CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAI	E		SHIP VI	A		FC	8		FREIGHT TERMS
05/21/2008												
OPENING DATE:		06/25/	2008	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	<u>OPE</u>	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUM	BEA		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
						2.400.000.000		200000000	<u> </u>			
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFO	DEFKS	252	****	** TOTA		
											-	
}											ļ	
												,
									•			
			1									
				İ	•							
				•								
				-								
			ļ									
!					}							
				1								
•												
				SEE RE	VERSE S		ERMS AND CO	NDITIC	NS			1
IGNATURE		<del></del> -					TELEPHONE			D/	ATE	
ITLE	<u> </u>	ĮF	EIN				·		ADI	DRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### ADDENDUM NO. 2

ADD: Bidder to submit a Base Bid for buildings 1 & 2 (see attached map for building delineation and numbering), and separate bids for the following: Alternate Bid Item #1 building 3; and Alternate Bid Item #2 building 4. In addition, bidder will also submit a total bid to include all bid items combined.

ADD: Bidder will be responsible for providing a structurally sound design for the concrete roof decks based on existing site conditions, 40 p.s.f. live load and a minimum of 4" concrete thickness as measured from the top of the corrugated metal decking.

	Total	\$314,000.00
Building #4	Alternate #2	\$
Building #3	Alternate #1	\$
Building #2	Base Bid	\$_93,000.00
Building #1	Base Bid	\$_93,000.00



### Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Contractor)

Poerio, Inc. 467 Lowries Run Road Pittsburgh, PA 15237

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Surety)

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 175 Berkeley Street Boston, MA 02117

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Owner)

WV Army National Guard
Division Engineering & Facilities
Camp Dawson Army Training Site
240 Army Road
Kingwood, WV 26537-1077

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF AMOUNT BID (\$ ), for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for (Here insert full name, address and description of project)

RFQ No. DEFK8252 - Pringle MOUT Phase II, Camp Dawson, WV 26537

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

#### ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS:

The author of this document has added information needed for its completion. The author may also have revised the text of the original AIA standard form. An Additions and Deletions Report that notes added information as well as revisions to the standard form text is available from the author and should be reviewed. A vertical line in the left margin of this document indicates where the author has added necessary information and where the author has added to or deleted from the original AIA text.

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

#### LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL PERSONS	BY THESE PRESI	NTS: That Liberty	Mutual Insurance (	Company (the "	Company"), a M	Massachusetts stock	insurance
company, pursuant to and	I by authority of the E	ly-law and Authorization	on hereinafter set fo	rth, does hereby	name, constitute	and appoint	
PETER B. BURKE, F	RYAN V. BURKE,	CAROLE A. SKEI	LLY, ALL OF TH	E CITY OF C	ANONSBURG	A, STATE OF PEI	VNSYLVANIA

each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations in the penal sum not exceeding DOLLARS (\$ 50,000,000.00******  DOLLARS (\$ 50,000,000.00******  ) each, and the execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.
Company as it they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.  That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:
ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.  Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.
By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:
Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-Laws, Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, is hereby authorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.
That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.
deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.  That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.  N WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of liberty Mutual Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this 12th day of 2007.  LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
By Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ss COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY
On this 12th day of July , 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally came Garnet W. Elliott, to me known, and acknowledged hat he is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation.
On this 12th day of July , 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally came Garnet W. Elliott, to me known, and acknowledged that he is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Thave hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Related Seal  Teresa Pastella, Notary Public  Notary Public  New York of Pennsylvania Association of Notaries  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing lis a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the officer or official who executed the said power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the president to appoint attorneys-in-fact as provided in Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-laws of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company.
This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 12th day of March, 1980.
VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this 9th day of

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

Signed and sealed this

9th

day of July,

2008

Monica Habsburg
(Withess)
(Witness)
(Witness)
(Witness)
(Witness)
(Witness)

Poerio, Inc.

(Principal)

(Seal)

(Title)

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

(Surety)

(Title)

Carole A. Skelly, Attorney-in-Fact